Commercial Rail Corporate

Total

BancShares

Net interest income (expense)

Provision for credit losses

Net interest income (expense) after provision

for credit losses

Noninterest income

Noninterest expense

Income before income taxes

Income tax expense

Net income

Select Period End Balances

Loans and leases

Loans and leases

Loans and leases

Operating lease equipment, net

Deposits

Three Months Ended March 31, 2023

Three Months Ended March 31, 2023

Three Months Ended March 31, 2023

Three Months Ended June 30, 2023

Three Months Ended June 30, 2023

Three Months Ended June 30, 2023

General

Bank

General

Bank

Commercial

Bank

SVB

Commercial Rail Corporate

Total

BancShares

General

Bank

Commercial

Bank

SVB

Commercial Rail Corporate

Total

BancShares

Net interest income (expense)

Provision for credit losses

Provision (benefit) for credit losses

Net interest income (expense) after provision

for credit losses

Noninterest income

Noninterest expense

Income before income taxes

Income tax expense (benefit)

Income tax expense

Net income

Select Period End Balances

Loans and leases

Loans and leases

Loans and leases

Operating lease equipment, net

Deposits

dollars in millions Six Months Ended June 30, 2024

General Bank Commercial Bank SVB Commercial Rail Corporate Total BancShares

Net interest income (expense) $ 1,429  $ 549  $ 1,123  $ (88) $ 625  $ 3,638

Provision for credit losses 83  36  40  —  —  159

Net interest income (expense) after provision for credit losses 1,346  513  1,083  (88) 625  3,479

Noninterest income 297  267  276  405  21  1,266

Noninterest expense 1,017  449  771  244  281  2,762

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2024 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

74/139

Income before income taxes 626  331  588  73  365  1,983

Income tax expense 171  86  160  19  109  545

Net income $ 455  $ 245  $ 428  $ 54  $ 256  $ 1,438